
Campbell County Family Assessment & Planning Team Roster 

NAME ORGANIZATION ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

Tina Cruz 
Serving since 2015 

 
Cora Beth Fitzgerald 

Serving since 2022 
 

Amy Witt 
Serving since 2022 

 
Ashley Harris 

Serving since 2024 

Campbell County 
Public Schools 

134 Dennis Riddle Drive 
Rustburg, VA 24588 

 (434) 907-1815 
 

(434) 332-8232 
(434) 841-7869  

 
(434) 942-3085 

 
(434) 317-0146 

tcruz@campbell.k12.va.us 
 

cora.fitzgerald@campbell.k12.va.us 
 

amy.witt@campbell.k12.va.us 
 

ashley.harris@campbell.k12.va.us 

Stuart Herndon 
Serving since 2024 

 
Brian Dudley 

Serving since 2025 
 

Jake Wade 
Serving since 2025 

Campbell County 
Sheriff’s Office 

87 Courthouse Lane  
Rustburg, VA 24588 

(434) 509-5022 
 

(434) 332-9702 
 

(434) 266-4119 

stherndon@co.campbell.va.us 

 
BKDudley@co.campbell.va.us 

 
jmwade@co.campbell.va.us 

Camika Bailey 
Serving since 2016 

 
Jessica Peters  

Serving since 2023 
 

Toni Overstreet 
Serving since 2024 

CSB 
Horizon Behavioral  

Health 

37 Village Hwy, Suite 1 
Rustburg, VA 24588 

 
2215 Langhorne Road  
Lynchburg, VA 24501 

 
37 Village Hwy 

Rustburg, VA 24588 

(434) 332-5149 
 

(434) 948-4831   
ext. 2473 

 
(434) 661-6122 

camika.bailey@horizonbh.org 

Jessica.Peters@horizonbh.org 

Toni.Overstreet@horizonbh.org 

Thea Gilliam 
Serving since 2018 

 
Shannon Carhart 
Serving since 2021 

Campbell County 
Social Services 

69 Kabler Lane 
Rustburg, VA 24588 

(434) 332-9749 
 

(434) 332-9764 

thea.gilliam@dss.virginia.gov 
 

shannon.carhart@dss.virginia.gov 
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Troy Greene 
Serving since 2021 

 
Aaron Tyler 

Serving Since 2025 

Private Provider 
Strategic Therapy 
Associates, Inc. 

108 Duncraig Drive  
Lynchburg, VA 24502 

 
66 Timberoak Court  

Lynchburg, VA 24502 

(434) 485-0437 
 

(434) 473-6932  

tgreene@strategictherapyassociates.com 
 

atyler@strategictherapyassociates.com 

Nic Sturdifen 
Serving since 2018 

 
Esteban Hernandez 
Serving since 2024 

 
Larry Burrell 

Serving since 2024 

Private Provider 
Life Push, LLC 

P.O. Box 193  
Whitsett, NC 27377 

 
 
 

308 Craighead Street, Suite 102D 
Danville, VA 24541 

434) 774-8539 

(434) 774-8539 

(434) 774-8539 

nsturdifen@lifepushllc.com 
 

ehernandezserrano@lifepushllc.com 
 

lburrell@lifepushllc.com 

Da’Meka Abrams 
Serving since 2022 

 
Emma Caughey-Jennings 

Serving since 2022 
 

Kaylena Crabtree 
Serving since 2024 

Court Services Unit  
(CSU) 

64 Courthouse Lane  
Rustburg, VA 24588 

(434) 332-9628 
 

(434) 332-9630 
 

(434) 332-9533 
 

dameka.abrams@djj.virginia.gov 
 

emma.caughey-jennings@djj.virginia.gov 
 

Kaylena.Crabtree@djj.virginia.gov 

Darrius Bethel 
Serving since 2024 

Private Provider 
Storms Assessments 

and Counseling 
Services, LLC 

1937 Allen Place 
Danville, VA 24540 

(434) 222-5716 Dbethel@stormscounseling.com 

Vacant Parent Representative    

                                      Updated 11/19/2025 
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